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BLUE RIDGE JUVENILE DETENTION- (C)  
Jay Boland, Director (bolandja@brjd.org)  
195 Peregory Lane  
Charlottesville, VA 22902  
434-951-9340  
Serves: Counties of Albemarle, Culpeper, Fluvanna, Greene, and the City of Charlottesville  
 
CHESAPEAKE JUVENILE SERVICES - (L)  
Jameka Jackson, Superintendent (jpjackson@cityofchesapeake.net)  
420 Albemarle Drive  
Chesapeake, VA 23322-5504  
757-382-6440  
Serves: City of Chesapeake 
 
CHESTERFIELD JUVENILE DETENTION HOME - (L)  
Marilyn Brown, Director (Brownmag@chesterfield.gov)  
9600 Krause Road  
Chesterfield, VA 23832  
804-748-1460  
Serves: Chesterfield County and the City of Colonial Heights  
 
CRATER YOUTH CARE COMMISSION - (C)  
Tom Agee, Executive Director (Tom.Agee@cyc.virginia.gov)  
6102 County Drive  
Disputanta, VA 23842  
804-732-3803  
Serves: Counties of Prince George, Dinwiddie, Sussex, Surry, Greensville, and the Cities of Petersburg, Emporia, and 
Hopewell  
 
FAIRFAX COUNTY JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER - (L)  
Jason Houtz, Superintendent (jason.houtz@fairfaxcounty.gov)  
10650 Page Avenue  
703-246-2844  
Fairfax, VA 22030  
Serves: Fairfax County  
 
HENRICO JUVENILE DETENTION HOME - (L)  
Edward Martin, Superintendent (mar24@henrico.us) 
4201 E. Parham Rd.  
804-501-4329  
P. O. Box 90775 
Henrico, VA 23273  
Serves: Henrico County  
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HIGHLANDS JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER - (C)  
Trey Murray, Executive Director(tdotson@hjdc.org)  
c/o Appalachian Juvenile Commission  
P. O. Box 16248  
Bristol, VA 24209  
276-466-7803  
Serves: Counties of Wise, Dickenson, Buchanan, Tazewell, Smyth, Washington, Russell, Scott, Lee, and the Cities of 
Norton and Bristol  
 
JAMES RIVER JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER - (C)  
Ryan Stevens, Superintendent (ste22@henrico.us)  
P. O. Box 880  
Goochland, VA 23063  
804-652-3041 
Serves: Counties of Henrico, Goochland, and Powhatan  
 
LOUDOUN JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER - (L)  
Michelle Smith, Superintendent (michelle.smith@loudoun.gov)  
42055 Gourley Transit Drive 
P.O. Box 7600  
Leesburg, VA 20175  
703-771-5200  
Serves: Counties of Loudoun, Fauquier, Rappahannock  
 
LYNCHBURG REGIONAL JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER - (L)  
Kevin Page, Superintendent (kevin.page@lynchburgva.gov)  
1400 Florida Avenue  
Lynchburg, VA 25401  
434-455-7878  
Serves: Counties of Amherst, Appomattox, Bedford, Campbell, Nelson, and the City of Lynchburg 
 
MERRIMAC CENTER - (C)  
Gina Mingee, Executive Director (gmingee@merrimac-center.net)  
9300 Merrimac Trail  
Williamsburg, VA 23185  
757-887-0225  
Serves: Counties of Caroline, Essex, Hanover, Lancaster, Northumberland, Richmond, Westmoreland, Charles City, 
Gloucester, James City, Kind and Queen, King William, Matthews, Middlesex, New Kent, York, and the Cities of 
Williamsburg, and Poquoson  
 
NEW RIVER VALLEY JUVENILE DETENTION HOME - (C)  
Joseph W. Young Jr., Superintendent (joe.young@nrvjdh.org)  
650 Wades Lane, N.W.  
Christiansburg, VA 24073  
540-381-0097  
Serves: Counties of Giles, Montgomery, Pulaski, and the City of Radford  
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NEWPORT NEWS JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER - (L)  
Jered Grimes, Director (grimesjr@nnva.gov)  
350 25th Street  
Newport News, VA 23607  
757-926-1610  
Serves: Cities of Newport News and Hampton  
 
NORFOLK JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER - (L)  
Jacqueline Conley-Smith, Acting Superintendent (jacqueline.smith@norfolk.gov)  
1260 Security Lane  
Norfolk, VA 23502  
757-441-5667  
Serves: Counties of Northampton, Accomac, and the City of Norfolk  
 
NORTHERN VIRGINIA JUVENILE DETENTION HOME - (C)  
Johnitha McNair, Executive Director (jmcnair@jdcnv.org)  
200 South Whiting Street  
Alexandria, VA 22304  
703-751-3700  
Serves: Arlington County and the Cities of Alexandria and Falls Church  
 
NORTHWESTERN REGIONAL JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER - (C)  
Erin Maloney, Superintendent (maloneye@nrjdc.com)  
145 Fort Collier Road  
Winchester, VA 22603  
540-722-6174  
Serves: Counties of Clarke, Frederick, Page, Shenandoah, Warren, and the City of Winchester  
 
PIEDMONT REGIONAL JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER - (C)  
Spring Johnson, Superintendent (sjohnson344@hotmail.com)  
P. O. Box 344  
Farmville, VA 23901  
434-392-3834  
Serves: Counties of Amelia, Buckingham, Cumberland, Lunenburg, Nottoway, and Prince Edward  
 
PRINCE WILLIAM COUNTY JUVENILE DETENTION HOME - (L)  
John Dowdy, Superintendent (JDowdy@pwcgov.org)  
14873 Dumfries Road  
Manassas, VA 20112  
703-792-8300  
Serves: Prince William County and the Cities of Manassas and Manassas Park 
 
RAPPAHANNOCK JUVENILE CENTER - (C)  
Carla White, Superintendent (cwhite@rjdc-va.com)  
275 Wyche Road  
Stafford, VA 22554  
540-658-1691  
Serves: Counties of Stafford, Spotsylvania, King George, Orange, Madison, Louisa, and the City of Fredericksburg  
 
  



DETENTION HOMES (SECURE) 
Locally (L) or Commission (C) Operated 

 

REV: 05-02-2024 

RICHMOND JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER (L)  
Michael Martin, Superintendent (Michael.Martin@rva.gov)  
1700 Oliver Hill Way  
Richmond, VA 23219  
804-646-3456  
Serves: City of Richmond  
 
ROANOKE VALLEY JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER (C)  
Bryan Henry, Superintendent (bhenry@rvjdc.org)  
498 Coyner Springs Road  
Roanoke, VA 24012  
540-561-3840  
Serves: Counties of Franklin, Botetourt, Roanoke, and the Cities of Roanoke and Salem  
 
SHENANDOAH VALLEY JUVENILE DETENTION HOME (C)  
Tim Showalter, Executive Director (tshowalter@svjc.org)  
300 Technology Drive  
Staunton, VA 24401  
540-886-0729  
Serves: Counties of Augusta, Rockbridge, Rockingham, and the Cities of Harrisonburg, Lexington, Staunton, and 
Waynesboro  
 
VIRGINIA BEACH JUVENILE DETENTION CENTER (L)  
Christopher Haws, Superintendent, LCSW, CSOTP, LMHP (chaws@vbgov.com) 
Municipal Center  
2533 George Mason Drive  
Virginia Beach, VA 23456  
(757) 385-1220 
Serves: City of Virginia Beach  
 
W. W. MOORE, JR. DETENTION HOME (L)  
Michelle Johnson, Superintendent (johnsmo@danvilleva.gov)  
603 Colquohoun Street  
Danville, VA 24541 
434-799-5295  
Serves: Counties of Halifax, Henry, Mecklenburg, Patrick, Pittsylvania, and the Cities of Danville and Martinsville 


